MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

महाराष्ट्र स्थावर संपदा नियामक प्राधिकरण

No. MahaRERA/Secy/File No.27/628/2018

Date: 21st June 2018

CIRCULAR No. 17/2018

Whereas, under Section 81 of Real Estate (Regulation & Development)

Act, 2016 the Authority is duly empowered to delegate its powers to any

Member or Officers of the Authority or to any other person.

Whereas, Shri S.B. Bhale and Shri M.V. Kulkarni have been appointed as Adjudicating Officers on the panel of MahaRERA.

Whereas, it is necessary to delegate powers under Section 39 of Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 to Shri S.B. Bhale and Shri M.V. Kulkarni, Adjudicating Officers in order to facilitate rectification of orders passed by them whenever required.

The Authority in exercise of powers vested in it under Section 81 of Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 Resolved and delegates its powers under Section 39 of Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 to Shri S.B. Bhale and Shri M.V. Kulkarni, Adjudicating Officers vide its Resolution No.1/6/2018 dated 14.06.2018.

(Dr. Vasant Prabhu)

Secretary MahaRERA

Slum Rehabilitation Authority (SRA) Building, 'A' Wing, Prof. AnantKanekar Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Tel: 022-26590036

झोपडपट्टी पुनर्वसन प्राधिकरण इमारत, ए विंग, प्रो.अनंत काणेकर मार्ग, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०५१ दरध्वनी ०२२-२६५९००३६